SB0458/608173/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 458</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "presumption;" in line 11; in line 11, after "voiding" insert "<u>as against public policy</u>"; in line 13, strike "as against public policy" and substitute "<u>for injury, death, or loss to person or property caused by the hydraulic fracturing activities of a certain permittee</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 16 down through "circumstances;" in line 17; and in line 23, strike "<u>3-2107</u>" and substitute "<u>3-2105</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "A DRILLING TECHNIQUE" and substitute "<u>AN</u> <u>ULTRAHAZARDOUS AND ABNORMALLY DANGEROUS ACTIVITY</u>".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 11 on page 3 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 8, 12, and 19, in each instance, strike "UNDER THIS SUBTITLE" and substitute "<u>AGAINST A PERMITTEE</u>"; in line 9, strike "SPECIFIED IN THIS SUBTITLE" and substitute "<u>FOR INJURY, DEATH, OR LOSS TO PERSON OR PROPERTY THAT IS CAUSED BY THE HYDRAULIC FRACTURING ACTIVITIES OF A PERMITTEE</u>"; in lines 11, 18, and 27, strike "3-2105", "3-2106", and "3-2107", respectively, and substitute "<u>3-2103</u>", "<u>3-2104</u>", and "<u>3-2105</u>", respectively; in line 19, strike "(A)"; in line 21, strike "A" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

SB0458/608173/1 Amendments to SB 458 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, in line 7, strike "**\$3,000,000**" and substitute "<u>**\$5,000,000**</u>"; and in line 12, strike "**\$5,000,000**" and substitute "<u>**\$10,000,000**</u>".

JPR